

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27370/2009

RANJAN KARJEE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LOKESHWAR SAHUKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 26/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appear in the matter.

Vide order dated 19.7.2011 passed by this Court, fresh notice of alternative arrangement was stated to be issued on 8.8.2011 to petitioner Nos. 6,8 and 10 through the District Court, Orissa. The report from the Registrar, Civil Court of the concerned District, Orissa says that those petitioner Nos. 6,8 and 10 were not available at the given addresses or their whereabouts were not known. Since the notice sent to them was with respect to alternative arrangement to be made by them, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

hj