

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27370/2009

RANJAN KARJEE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LOKESHWAR SAHUKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 24/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite service of notice for making alternative arrangement on Petitioner Nos. 1 to 5 and 7, no steps have been taken.

It seems that the said petitioners have no interest in this petition.

Accordingly, the Special Leave Petition is dismissed qua Petitioner Nos. 1 to 5 and 7.

[JAYANT KUMAR ARORA]
SR. P.A.

[RENUKA SADANA]
COURT MASTER