

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27370/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2009 in WPC No.9229/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

RANJAN KARJEE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LOKESHWAR SAHUKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 27/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) None

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report.

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that despite service of notice for making alternative arrangement on petitioner Nos.1 to 5 and 7, no steps have been taken. Accordingly, the special leave petition is dismissed qua those petitioners vide order dated 24.02.2012. So far as petitioner Nos.6, 8 and 10 are concerned, their address is also incomplete and the matter cannot proceed in these circumstances. He further submits that the case has become infructuous.

Let the matter be listed before an appropriate Bench.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master