

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.27370/2009  
(From the judgment and order dated 07/08/2009 in WPC No.9229/2009 of The  
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

DAMODAR MISHRA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LOKESHWAR SAHUKAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No one appears for the petitioners.

From the record, we find that the petitioners remain unrepresented since September, 2011. In that view of the matter, the special leave petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)  
|COURT MASTER

|(KUSUM GULATI)  
|COURT MASTER

|